

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2009

The State of Maharashtra. Appellants.
Versus
Janardan Mahadu Mundkar & Anr. Respondents.

Ms. S. V. Sonawane, AGP for the Appellant.
Ms. G. P. Mulekar for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. M. KHANWILKAR and
A. A. SAYED, JJ.**

DATED : 7TH JUNE, 2010.

P. C.:

By way of indulgence, two weeks further time is granted to the appellants to carry out amendments in terms of order dated 18th February, 2010, failing which the appeal itself shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

Sd/-

(A. A. SAYED, J.)

Sd/-

(A. M. KHANWILKAR, J.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5997 OF 2008

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2009

The State of Maharashtra. Applicant.
Versus
Janardan Mahadu Mundkar & Anr. Respondents.

Ms. S. V. Sonawane, AGP for the Applicant.
Ms. G. P. Mulekar for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. M. KHANWILKAR and
A. A. SAYED, JJ.**

DATED : 7TH JUNE, 2010.

P C.:

By consent, civil application is allowed.

2. In terms of this order, amendments to be carried out within two weeks from today, failing which this order to stand recalled as a consequence whereof the application as well as the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

Sd/-

(A. A. SAYED, J.)

Sd/-

(A. M. KHANWILKAR, J.)