

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2009

The State of Maharashtra .. Appellant.  
V/s.  
Janardan Mahadu Mundkar since deceased  
through his legal heirs  
Chandrabhaga Janardan Mundkar and others .. Respondents.

Smt. S.V. Sonwane, AGP for Appellant.  
Smt. Geeta Mulekar for the Respondent No.3.  
Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Respondent Nos. 1a to 1g.

**CORAM : A.M. KHANWILKAR AND  
A.A. SAYED, JJ.**

**DATED : 17TH AUGUST, 2010.**

**P.C.**

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. To be heard along with First Appeal No. 48 of 2010. Printing of appeal paper-book is dispensed with. The learned AGP submits that common compilation would be filed in the First Appeal No. 48 of 2010, will include all the relevant documents, which will be necessary for hearing of this appeal. No separate private paper-book will be filed in this appeal.

**(A.A.SAYED,J.)**

**(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.)**