

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2009

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT

V/S

Janardan Mahadu Mundkar (deceased Through..RESPONDENT
His Legal Heirs) Chandrabhaga J. Mundkar And
Ors.

for Petitioner

Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. G.P

Adv. Deepa Punde a/w Sachin S. Punde, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 (for Final Hearing & Disposal).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)